FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Project: Parklane and Victor Elementary Schools- HVAC Replacement #3213-4416-2

Architect/Engineer: HMC Architects

Contractor: Emcor Services/ Mesa Energy Systems

DSA App. #:

The following changes are authorized relative to the work on the above referenced project:

Allow	ance	Allowance Amount: \$ 146,210.40	
AD	E#	ADE Description	Amount
1 00)1 F	Parklane: ISO Valves For Gas Line on (3) units	\$ 968.00
2 00	Ď1 \	Victor: ISO Valves For Gas Line on (3) units	\$ 968.00
3 00)2 F	Parklane: Local Disconnects on CU's for Remote Platforms	\$ 22,345.48
4 00)2	Victor: Local Disconnects on CU's for Remote Platforms	\$ 20,523.96
5 00)4 F	Parklane: 3 Additional Fire Alarm Monitoring Modules for HVAC Shut Down	\$ 3,006.87
6 00)4 \	Victor: Relocate 3 Disconnects to conform to 3ft Clearance Requirement	\$ 5,750.86
7 00)5 F	Parklane: Relocate 3 Disconnects to Conform to 3ft Clearance Requirement	\$ 5,750.86
8 00)5 \	Victor: Extend Vent Piping Away from MZ-3 Outside Air Intake	\$ 1,594.00
9 00	06 \	Victor: Remove and Replace All EF's	\$ 14,408.00
		Contingency will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of:	\$ 75,316.03

For final settlement between CONTRACTOR and Lodi Unified School District of all real claims including but not limited to the following:

 Original Contract Sum:
 \$ 1,608,314.40

 Total Change Orders Amount:
 \$ 75,316.03

 Total Reduction of allowance Amount:
 \$ 70,894.37

 Final Contract Price:
 \$ 1,537,420.03

Date of completion as of the date of this Change Order: 12/17/2024

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes an agreement between the District and Contractor, and the work performed subject to the same terms and conditions as are contained in the original Contract with the Contractor and for the work on the above mentioned project.

Acceptance of this Change Order constitutes acceptance of the Change Order as full and complete satisfaction of any direct or indirect additional costs incurred by Contractor in connection with performance of the change work.

It is understood that the work performed in accordance with the revised Plans and Specifications enumerated above or in accordance with the original Plans and Specification supplemented by the instructions stated herein.

Not valid until signed by the A/E, Contractor, and Owner,

Reviewed by A/E

ARCHITEGT/ENGINEER

ARCHITESTENGERER

Approved by Owne

Agreement by Contractor

cod Unified School District

Page 1 of 1

Date: 12/09/24